OUIT CLAIM DEED

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Name: Smile4U Address: PO Box 888 City/State/Zip: Lynden, WA 98264	APN: <u>003-04</u>	1-02
Address: PO Box 888	RECORDING REQUEST	ED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO
1		

DOC # 0224

04/19/2013

Official Record Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: \$11.70

Page 1 Recorded By: FES

Book- 549 Page-

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Mack, Donald J. & Linda A.) for and in consideration of One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$1874.30) do hereby OUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Smile4U whose address is (if applicable): PO Box 888, situate in the Town of Lynden, State of Washington. All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

CVR&F Unit #3, Lot 3, Block 10 347 Pebble Lane

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on April 19, 2013.

Signature of Grantor, STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) April 19, 2013 By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Beveriu Conley ** Tentiynn Brown Notary Public

My Commission expires: Feb 13, 2016

Notary Public, State of Nevada Eureka County ommission Expires: February 13, 2016 Commission No: 12-7070-B

DECLARATION OF VALUE

			-	PORKEGE	DUC #	DV-	-224086
	arcel Number (s)		Document	04/19/2	1013	04:14 PM
a) <u>(505</u>	-041-02	_		Book:	Offic	ial	Record
b)		-	Ì	Date of Re	_		
c)	 	-		Notes:	Recording red	uested By	R. TRUSTEE
d)		_				- / N	
o ~ 6 D						a County	
2. Type of Pro	• -		6: 1 E D.	_	Mike Rebal	eati -	Recorder
a) 🔀 c) 🦳	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	Ф) [Single Fam Re 2-4 Plex	s.	Page 1 of 1	Fee:	: \$14.00
e) (Apt. Bldg.	0 (Comm'i/ind'i		Recorded By: F	ES RPTT	Γ: \$11.70
e) 🗀	Agricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home		Воок- 549 р а	ige- 0015	\
I) 🗀	Other					1	\
						_ \	\
Total Value	ie/Sales Price c	of Property:		\$		-	_ `\
Deed in Lie	u of Foreclosure	Only (value o	f property)	\$.			
Transfer Ta	x Value:			\$ 30	∞		
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax D)ue:		\$	11.70		1
•	•						/
4. If Exempting	on Claimed:				/ /		1
a. Transf	er Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.0	990, Section:		1 1		
b. Explaii	n Reason for Exem	ption:					
•					7 1		
,				1	7 7		
Partial inte	erest: Percentag	je being tran	isferred:		%		
belief, and can provided herei of additional ta	110, that the infor the supported by n. Furthermore, to the due, may result IRS 375.030, the	documentation the disallowar tin a penalty of	on if called up noe of any cla of 10% of the	pon to sub aimed exer e tax due p	stantiate the in mption, or othe ilus interest at	formation r determi 1% per m	nation nation nonth.
additional am	ount owed.				_		
Signature	Bereily	(m)		Car	pacity 5	14.20	
1	1000000	7				<u> </u>	~~~
Signature_	 	<u>. </u>		Cat	pacity		
0H : ED (0	D. 1.1. TO D. 1.1. E.			/			
	RANTOR) INF	ORMATION	I BU		<u>ANTEE) INF</u>	ORMAT	<u>пон</u>
	(EQUIRED)	Name and Address of the Owner o			UIRED)		
Print Name:	Eurekali	easurer	Print l	Name:	Smile 44		
Address:	POBOX 6	77	Addre	ess:	PO BOX	888	
City:	Eureka	N	City:	_	Lynden		
State:	NIU Zip:	89316	State:	- !	WA Zip:	987	264
\			·	•	14.71		
COMPANY	PERSON REQ	UESTING F	RECORDIA	1G	•		
	OT THE SELLER OR B		*=001(DII	<u> </u>			
Print Name:		/			Escrow#	•	
Address:	-	<u> </u>			-50.0 ft <u>#</u>		
City:			State:		7:01		
Oity.	and the same of th		ordic.		Zip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)